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AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be served on the 
Parties Listed Below.  *NOTE:  Served October 5, 2021.  *NOTE:  Deleting companies from 
Morris, Manning & Martin. 
 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of Solar Energy Industries Association 
(SEIA) REC Americas LLC and NextEra 
Energy Inc: 
 
Matthew R. Nicely, Esq. 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
2001 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.887.4046 – voice 
202.887.4288 - fax 
mnicely@akingump.com 
trade@akingump.com 
 
On behalf of Auxin Solar Inc.: 
 
Thomas M. Beline, Esq. 
Cassidy Levy Kent (USA) LLP 
900 19th Street NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.567.2316 – voice 
202.567-2301 – fax 
tbeline@cassidylevy.com 
records@cassidylevy.com 
 
 

On behalf of Hanwha Q CELLS USA, Inc. and 
Mission Solar Energy: 
 
John M. Gurley, Esq. 
Arent Fox LLP 
1717 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.857.6301 – voice 
202.857.6395 – fax 
John.gurley@arentfox.con 
 
On behalf of Suniva, Inc.: 
 
Christopher T. Cloutier, Esq. 
Schagrin Associates 
900 Seventh Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20001 
202.223.1790 – voice 
202.429.2522 – fax 
ccloutier@schgrinassociates.com 
service@schagrinassociates.com 
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On behalf of the Government of Mexico: 
 
Alberto Sandoval, Second Secretary of the Office 
for the Implementation of the USMCA 
Mexico Embassy in the USA 
1911 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.728.1600- voice 
202.728.1752 – fax 
Cesar.remis@economia.gob.mx 
Ignacio.sandoval@economia.gob.mx 
 
On behalf of the Government of the Republic of 
Turkey: 
 
Ahmet Erkan CETINKAYIS, Acting Director 
General Directorate General of Imports 
T.C. Ticaret Bakanligi 
Sogutozu Mah. 2176. Sk. No: 63 06530 Cankaya, 
Ankara, Turkey 
+90 312 222 8858 - voice 
+90 312 204 8632 - fax 
cetinkavisa@trade.gov.tr 
 
On behalf of Government of Malaysia: 
 
Norazah Abdul Jabbar, Director 
Ministry of International Trade and Industry 
Level 9, No. 7, Menara MITI, Jalan Sultan Haji 
Ahmad Shah 
50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 
+603 – 6208 4632 - voice 
+603 – 6211 4429 – fax 
alltps@miti.gov.my 
 
On behalf of Trina Solar Co., Ltd.: 
 
Jonathan M. Freed, Esq. 
Trade Pacific PLLC 
700 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20003 
202.223.4760 – voice 
Jfreed@tradepacificlaw.com 
 
 
 

On behalf of JA Solar International Limited: 
 
Kristen H. Mowry, Esq. 
Mowry & Grimson, PLLC 
5335 Wisconsin Ave., NW 
Suite 810 
Washington, DC  20015 
202.688.3610 – voice 
202.595.8968 – fax 
trade@mowrygrimson.com 
 
On behalf of Canadian Solar Inc., Canadian 
Solar (USA) Inc., Canadian Solar Solutions Inc., 
Canadian Solar Manufacturing (Thailand) Co., 
Ltd., and Canadian Solar Manufacturing 
Vietnam Co., Ltd. (collectively, “Canadian 
Solar”) and Silfab Solar WA Inc., Silfab Solar 
USA Inc., Silfab Silar Inc., Heliene USA Inc.,  
Heliene Inc. and Government of Canada: 
 
Jonathan T. Stoel, Esq. 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
202.637.6634 – voice 
Jonathan.Stoel@hoganlovells.com 
 
On behalf of The Government of the Republic of 
Indonesia (GOI): 
 
Mr. Wijayanto 
Commercial Attaché 
Embassy of Indonesia 
2020 Massachusetts Avenue N.W. 
Washington DC 20036 
+1 202 660 8099 - voice 
wijayanto@embassyofindonesia.org 
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*On behalf of China Chamber of Commerce for 
Import and Export of Machinery and Electronic 
Products, LONGi, Green Energy Technology 
Co., Ltd. Risen Energy Co., Ltd. and GCL 
System Integration Technology Co., Ltd.: 
 
Donald B. Cameron, Esq. 
Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP 
1401 Eye Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20005 
202.216.4811 – voice 
dcameron@mmmlaw.com  
tradeservice@mmmlaw.com  
 
On behalf of SunPower Corporation and 
SunPower Manufacturing Oregon, LLC: 
 
John R. Magnus, Esq. 
TradeWins LLC 
1330 Connecticut Ave, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
202.744.0368 – voice 
jmagnus@tradewinsllc.net 
 
On behalf of LG Electronics USA, Inc.: 
 
Daniel L. Porter, Esq. 
Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202.452.7340 – voice 
202.452.7333 – fax 
dporter@curtis.com 
 
On behalf of The Government of the Republic of 
Korea: 
 
Sung-taek, Park, Minister-Counselor 
Embassy of the Republic of Korea 
2450 Massachusetts Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20008 
202.939.6480 – voice 
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